

Special Case- 01 of 2024

CNR. NO. WBBK090000142024

Order No. 26
Dated- 05.04.2025

Today is the date fixed for production of accused person in custody, and prosecution evidence.

Accused person namely Sudip Das is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home through V.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present.

One witness namely Bablu Sardar is present, he has been examined and cross examined as PW-03, and the witness is discharged.

Fix 04.06.2025 and 05.06.2025 for production of accused person in custody, and prosecution evidence.

Let the summons be issued: Fix 04.06.2025 for CSW-1 and
fix 05.06.2025 for CSW-3 accordingly.

JO CODE: WB00638